

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1441

Page 1, line 3, remove "subdivision a of subsection 6 of" and replace "50-29-04" with "50-29-03"

Page 1, line 9, replace "minors" with "children and families coverage groups"

Page 1, line 10, replace "Subdivision a of subsection 6 of section 50-29-04" with "Section 50-29-03"

Page 1, replace lines 12 and 13 with:

**"50-29-03. Duties of county agency.** In the administration of the plan, ~~unless the department otherwise establishes eligibility,~~ the county agency shall:

1. Administer the plan under the direction and supervision of the department;  
and
2. Make an investigation and record the circumstances of each applicant, obtaining information as may be required by the department."

Renumber accordingly